

TIP NO

6.830 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING, MILL, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, PAVEMENT MARKINGS

1 SECTION OF US 74 AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

				LYNCHES RIVER CONTRACTING INC	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	J T RUSSELL & SONS INC				
				PAGELAND, SC	ROCKY MOUNT, NC	ALBEMARLE, NC				
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	70115.00	82280.00	89000.00			
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,290 CY	22.00	28380.00	15.00	19350.00		
0003	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) SOIL CEMENT BASE (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION)	20,650 SY	3.25	67112.50	3.40	70210.00	3.38	69797.00
0004	1187000000-E	542	PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE	940 TON	165.00	155100.00	172.00	161680.00	172.00	161680.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	380 TON	55.00	20900.00	30.00	11400.00	5.00	1900.00
0006	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	7.9 SMI	2750.00	21725.00	1540.00	12166.00	2000.00	15800.00
0007	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	34,138 SY	1.75	59741.50	1.75	59741.50	1.55	52913.90
0008	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2" DEPTH)	46,300 SY	1.15	53245.00	2.00	92600.00	1.80	83340.00
0009	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,330 SY	4.50	19485.00	7.35	31825.50	5.50	23815.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	10,485 TON	43.00	450855.00	42.07	441103.95	50.00	524250.00
0011	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	700 TON	47.00	32900.00	45.00	31500.00	52.00	36400.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	675 TON	400.00	270000.00	408.00	275400.00	450.00	303750.00
0013	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,000 TON	100.00	100000.00	120.00	120000.00	90.00	90000.00
0014	1775500000-E	660	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE (#67 STONE)	43,252 SY	1.00	43252.00	1.66	71798.32	1.20	51902.40
0015	1836000000-E	660	AST, TRIPLE SEAL	18,774 SY	2.25	42241.50	1.71	32103.54	1.71	32103.54
0016	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	29,410 GAL	1.90	55879.00	2.02	59408.20	2.10	61761.00
0017	1838500000-N	660	VACUUM TRUCK	1 WK	11277.00	11277.00	1250.00	1250.00	1500.00	1500.00
0018	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	28,310 LF	0.16	4529.60	0.16	4529.60	0.16	4529.60
0019	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8" X 12")	100 LF	23.00	2300.00	30.00	3000.00	23.00	2300.00
0020	2600000000-N	848	RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS	2 EA	1200.00	2400.00	900.00	1800.00	1200.00	2400.00
0021	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	5 EA	3500.00	17500.00	2000.00	10000.00	3500.00	17500.00
0022	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	1 EA	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	1320.00	1320.00
0023	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1100.00	1100.00	1700.00	1700.00	1320.00	1320.00
0024	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	1100.00	1100.00	1700.00	1700.00	1095.00	1095.00
0025	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	549 SF	5.35	2937.15	5.72	3140.28	5.35	2937.15
0026	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	32 LF	34.50	1104.00	37.00	1184.00	34.50	1104.00
0027	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		25000.00		26560.00		92800.00
0028	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	8 HR	35.00	280.00	100.00	800.00	40.00	320.00
0029	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICE	1 EA	135.00	135.00	550.00	550.00	135.00	135.00
0030	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	1 EA	3415.00	3415.00	4370.00	4370.00	4000.00	4000.00
0031	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	54,698 LF	0.40	21879.20	0.69	37741.62	0.40	21879.20
0032	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	505 LF	1.50	757.50	2.50	1262.50	1.50	757.50
0033	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	12 EA	95.00	1140.00	150.00	1800.00	95.00	1140.00
0034	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	145,206 LF	0.11	15972.66	0.15	21780.90	0.11	15972.66

TIP NO

6.830 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING, MILL, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, PAVEMENT MARKINGS

1 SECTION OF US 74 AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

						LYNCHES RIVER CONTRACTING INC	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	J T RUSSELL & SONS INC			
						PAGELAND, SC	ROCKY MOUNT, NC	ALBEMARLE, NC			
0035	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	283	LF	11.50	3254.50	9.00	2547.00	11.50	3254.50
0036	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER	219	EA	41.50	9088.50	40.00	8760.00	41.50	9088.50
0037	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,100	LF	2.50	2750.00	2.75	3025.00	3.22	3542.00
0038	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	145	TON	30.00	4350.00	40.00	5800.00	40.00	5800.00
0039	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	73	TON	45.00	3285.00	40.00	2920.00	40.00	2920.00
0040	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	1,100	LF	8.00	8800.00	4.00	4400.00	6.00	6600.00
0041	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	3	LB	12.50	37.50	25.00	75.00	25.00	75.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1636024.11	TOTAL	1716674.41	TOTAL	1822052.95
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1636024.11	SUB-TOTAL	1716674.41	SUB-TOTAL	1822052.95
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>						<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					
LYNCHES RIVER CONTRACTING INC						1	1636024.11				
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO						2	1716674.41				
J T RUSSELL & SONS INC						3	1822052.95				